In order for a course to be reviewed and considered for approval, the writer or the writer’s designee
must be present at the meeting at which their course is presented or the course will be tabled.

Revised 2/13/2013
COMMITTEE ON INSTRUCTION
AGENDA
February 14, 2013 (2:15 p.m.)
Building 10, Room 468

I.  Call to Order (a quorum is six voting members)

II.  Approval of Agenda

lll.  Approval of January 31, 2013 Minutes

V. Permanent Courses
Creative Arts/Social Science

DGME

DGME

DGME

DGME

143

166

167

168

Motion Graphics (3.00)

(CSM Modified Course Proposal, changes in Catalog Description and Lecture
Content Revision)

Web Authoring: ActionScript (3.00)

(CSM Modified Course Proposal, changes in Prerequisite, Recommended
Preparation and Representative Assignments)

Web Design | (3.00)

(CSM Modified Course Proposal, changes in Title, Catalog Description,
Recommended Preparation, SLOs, Representative Assignments and Textbooks)
Web Design Il (3.00)

(CSM Modified Course Proposal, changes in Title, Catalog Description, SLOs, DE
Revision, Prerequisite and Recommended Preparation Revision)

Kinesiology/Dance/Athletics
DANC 121.1 Modern Dance | (0.50 - 1.00)

DANC

DANC

DANC

DANC

DANC

DANC

DANC

121.2

121.3

121.4

130.1

130.2

130.3

130.4

(New Course)

Modern Dance Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Modern Dance Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Modern Dance IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Jazz Dance | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Jazz Dance Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Jazz Dance Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Jazz Dance IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)




DANC 140.1 Ballet!(0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 140.2 Ballet Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 140.3 Ballet Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 140.4 BalletIV (0.50-1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 151.1 Social Dance|(0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 151.2 Social Dance Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 151.3 Social Dance Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 151.4 Social Dance IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 400.1 Dance Performance & Production | (0.50 - 2.00)
(New Course)

DANC 400.2 Dance Performance & Production Il (0.50 - 2.00)
(New Course)

DANC 400.3 Dance Performance & Production Il (0.50 - 2.00)
(New Course)

DANC 400.4 Dance Performance & Production IV (0.50 - 2.00)
(New Course)

FITN 112.1 Cross Training 1 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

FITN  112.2 Cross Training 1l (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

FITN  112.3 Cross Training Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

FITN  112.4 Cross Training IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

FITN 235.1 Boot Camp(0.50-1.00)
(New Course)

FITN  235.2 Boot Camp Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

FITN  235.3 Boot Camp Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

FITN  235.4 Boot Camp IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

FITN  301.1 Spinning | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

FITN  301.2 Spinning Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

FITN  301.3 Spinning Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

FITN  301.4 Spinning IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)



FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

INDV

INDV

INDV

INDV

INDV

INDV

INDV

INDV

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

3341

334.2

3343

334.4

335.1

335.2

3353

335.4

1211

121.2

121.3

121.4

251.1

251.2

251.3

251.4

1111

111.2

111.3

111.4

148.1

148.2

148.3

148.4

Yoga | (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Yoga Il (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Yoga Ill (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Yoga IV (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Pilates | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Pilates 11 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Pilates 111 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Pilates IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Badminton | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Badminton Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Badminton IIl (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Badminton IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Tennis | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Tennis 11 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Tennis 111 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Tennis IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Basketball 1 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Basketball 11 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Basketball 111 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Basketball IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Indoor Soccer | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Indoor Soccer Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Indoor Soccer Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Indoor Soccer IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)



VI.

VII.

Mathematics/Science
PHYS 250 Physics with Calculus | (4.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, update only)
PHYS 260 Physics with Calculus 11 (4.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, update only)

Proposed Program Addition:
o New English AA-T Degree

SLO Only Updates:
KINE 101, 200, 201, 202

Informational Memos:

e Repeatability memo — Music Department

e CRER 130-131 renumbered to CRER 128-129
e Foreign Language Department name change
e Learning Support Centers SLOs



