In order for a course to be reviewed and considered for approval, the writer or the writer's designee must be present at the meeting at which their course is presented or the course will be tabled.

Revised 2/13/2013

COMMITTEE ON INSTRUCTION

AGENDA

February 14, 2013 (2:15 p.m.) Building 10, Room 468

- I. Call to Order (a quorum is six voting members)
- II. Approval of Agenda
- III. Approval of January 31, 2013 Minutes

IV. Permanent Courses

Creative Arts/Social Science

- DGME 143 Motion Graphics (3.00) (CSM Modified Course Proposal, changes in Catalog Description and Lecture Content Revision)
- DGME 166 Web Authoring: ActionScript (3.00) (CSM Modified Course Proposal, changes in Prerequisite, Recommended Preparation and Representative Assignments)
- DGME 167 Web Design I (3.00) (CSM Modified Course Proposal, changes in Title, Catalog Description, Recommended Preparation, SLOs, Representative Assignments and Textbooks)
 DGME 168 Web Design II (3.00) (CSM Modified Course Proposal, changes in Title, Catalog Description, SLOs, DE
 - Revision, Prerequisite and Recommended Preparation Revision)

Kinesiology/Dance/Athletics

- DANC 121.1 Modern Dance I (0.50 1.00) (New Course)
- DANC 121.2 Modern Dance II (0.50 1.00) (New Course)
- DANC 121.3 Modern Dance III (0.50 1.00) (New Course)
- DANC 121.4 Modern Dance IV (0.50 1.00) (New Course)
- DANC 130.1 Jazz Dance I (0.50 1.00) (New Course)
- DANC 130.2 Jazz Dance II (0.50 1.00) (New Course)
- DANC 130.3 Jazz Dance III (0.50 1.00) (New Course)
- DANC 130.4 Jazz Dance IV (0.50 1.00) (New Course)

DANC	140.1	Ballet I (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	140.2	Ballet II (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	140.3	Ballet III (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	140.4	Ballet IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	151.1	Social Dance I (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	151.2	Social Dance II (0.50 - 1.00)
Dillic	191.2	(New Course)
DANC	151.3	Social Dance III (0.50 - 1.00)
DANC	131.5	(New Course)
	1 - 1 4	
DANC	151.4	Social Dance IV (0.50 - 1.00)
DANC	400.4	(New Course)
DANC	400.1	Dance Performance & Production I (0.50 - 2.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	400.2	Dance Performance & Production II (0.50 - 2.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	400.3	Dance Performance & Production III (0.50 - 2.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	400.4	Dance Performance & Production IV (0.50 - 2.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	112.1	Cross Training I (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	112.2	Cross Training II (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	112.3	Cross Training III (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	112.4	Cross Training IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	235.1	Boot Camp I (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	235.2	Boot Camp II (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	235.3	Boot Camp III (0.50 - 1.00)
	200.0	(New Course)
FITN	235.4	Boot Camp IV (0.50 - 1.00)
	255.4	(New Course)
FITN	301.1	Spinning I (0.50 - 1.00)
FIIN	501.1	
	201 2	(New Course)
FITN	301.2	Spinning II (0.50 - 1.00)
	204.2	(New Course)
FITN	301.3	Spinning III (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	301.4	Spinning IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)

FITN	334.1	Yoga I (0.50 - 1.00) (New Course)
FITN	334.2	Yoga II (0.50 - 1.00) (New Course)
FITN	334.3	Yoga III (0.50 - 1.00)
FITN	334.4	(New Course) Yoga IV (0.50 - 1.00)
FITN	335.1	(New Course) Pilates I (0.50 - 1.00)
FITN	335.2	(New Course) Pilates II (0.50 - 1.00)
FITN	335.3	(New Course) Pilates III (0.50 - 1.00)
FITN	335.4	(New Course) Pilates IV (0.50 - 1.00)
INDV	121.1	(New Course) Badminton I (0.50 - 1.00)
INDV	121.2	(New Course) Badminton II (0.50 - 1.00)
INDV	121.3	(New Course) Badminton III (0.50 - 1.00)
INDV	121.4	(New Course) Badminton IV (0.50 - 1.00)
INDV	251.1	(New Course) Tennis I (0.50 - 1.00)
INDV	251.2	(New Course) Tennis II (0.50 - 1.00)
INDV	251.3	(New Course) Tennis III (0.50 - 1.00)
INDV	251.4	(New Course) Tennis IV (0.50 - 1.00)
TEAM	111.1	(New Course) Basketball I (0.50 - 1.00)
TEAM	111.2	(New Course) Basketball II (0.50 - 1.00)
TEAM	111.3	(New Course) Basketball III (0.50 - 1.00)
TEAM	111.4	(New Course) Basketball IV (0.50 - 1.00)
TEAM	148.1	(New Course) Indoor Soccer I (0.50 - 1.00)
TEAM	148.2	(New Course) Indoor Soccer II (0.50 - 1.00)
TEAM	148.3	(New Course) Indoor Soccer III (0.50 - 1.00)
TEAM	148.4	(New Course) Indoor Soccer IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)

Mathematics/Science

PHYS	250	Physics with Calculus I (4.00)
		(Modified Course Proposal, update only)
PHYS	260	Physics with Calculus II (4.00)
		(Modified Course Proposal, update only)

- V. Proposed Program Addition:New English AA-T Degree
- VI. SLO Only Updates:

KINE 101, 200, 201, 202

- VII. Informational Memos:
 - Repeatability memo Music Department
 - CRER 130-131 renumbered to CRER 128-129
 - Foreign Language Department name change
 - Learning Support Centers SLOs